



DEPARTMENT OF COLLEGIATE EDUCATION ANDHRA PRADESH

Memorandum of Understanding

Between The Department of Botany Govt. Degree College, Porumamilla, kadapa, AP And The Department of Botany Rayalaseema University Kurnool, AP

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) sets the terms for understanding between

Collaborate in curriculum designing, content generation and sharing of human resources

Background

As The government Degree College Porumamilla located in urban area catering to the needs of students, the Departments of Botany of this college have identified each other as ideal partners in bringing forth academic excellence in general and Idetification of medicinal Plants in particular. As both the departments of this college have well qualified and certified teachers and teacher trainers in student Field methods and also similar Programmes and Courses in Botany the MOU facilitates sharing of resources for mutual benefit.

Purpose

This MOU will contribute for academic quality among students and professional support for faculty through curriculum designing, content generation and sharing of human resources.

The above goals will be accomplished by undertaking the following activities:

- Membership in the respective BOS
- Curriculum design
- Material development

- Developing e- content
- University Officers sharing the knowledge of the students
- Student Exchange programs
- workshops for students and faculty
- Sharing Research expertise in core areas

The In-charges of both the Departments will monitor the programme

Reporting:-

The Web Site Coordinators of both the Departments will monitor the effectiveness of the programme.

Funding

There is no financial commitment, since the two Departments work as non-profit oriented entities in public sector.

Duration

This MOU comes into effect from March, 2024 at-will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from **Govt.Degree College**, **Porumamilla** *and* **Department of Botany Rayalaseema University Kurnool AP**.

This MOU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials i.e., the **In-charge of the Department of Botany(HOD)**, Govt. Degree College, Porumamilla and the Head of the Department of Botany Rayalaseema University, Kurnool

It will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent. In the absence of mutual agreement by the authorized officials this MOU shall end on 19-08-2027.

Contact Information:

Partner name: Partner name. Department of Botany Department of Botany Partner representative: Partner representative: Dr.T. Sreedhar Murthy M.Sc., M.Phil.(Ph.D) Position: In Charge Position: In Charge Address: Govt. College Address: Rayalaseema University. Porumamilla, Kadapa. (D.T) Kurnool Telephone: 9440365433 Telephone: Fax Fax E-mail: sreedhar.thiruvaipati@gmail.com E-mail:

W. D. Ane alm by Date

(Partner Signature)

Date

(Partner Signature)

(Partner name, organization, position)

(Partner name, organization, position)

Dr. D. HARI BABU RAO M Sc; B Ed; A. D C.A.; M. Phil; Ph.D. LE CTURER IN BOTANY GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE POURMAMILLA-516193. Y.S.R. KADAPA Dist. (A.P.)

Principal Govt. Degree College, Porumamilla (College Seal) Rayalaseema University, Lugnool D Pro (College Seal) ad Department of Bota ty School of Life Sciences Rayalaseema University SUBNOOL 518007 A P INOL